RESOLUTION NO 2022-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE CONCERNING THE PAY SCALE FOR THE BRISBANE FIRE MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2022, the City Council approved Resolution 2020-XX concerning the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brisbane and the Brisbane Fire Management; and

WHEREAS, that Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brisbane and the Brisbane Fire Management provides for wage increases of 3.0% effective the first payroll period in January 2023; and

WHEREAS, a new pay schedule for the Brisbane Fire Management must be adopted that reflect the increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Brisbane resolves as follows:

The pay schedule for Brisbane Fire Management is approved as set forth in Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein.

	Coleen Mackin, Mayor
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-XX at a special meeting of the Brisbane City Council on Dec vote:	, , ,
Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:	

Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk